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East Tennessee RPO North Don Brown, RPO Coordinator Phone - (865) 273-6003 
East Tennessee Development 
District Fax - (865) 273-6010 
P.O. Box 249 E-mail – dbrown@etdd.org 

 Alcoa TN 37701-0249 
Physical Address 216 Corporate Place 

Alcoa TN 37701 

East Tennessee RPO South Don Brown, RPO Coordinator Phone - (865) 273-6003 
East Tennessee Development 
District Fax - (865) 273-6010 
P.O. Box 249 E-mail - dbrown@etdd.org 

 Alcoa TN 37701-0249 
Physical Address 216 Corporate Place 

Alcoa, TN 37701 

First Tennessee RPO 

Physical Address 

Phone - (423) 722-5217 
Fax - (423) 928-5209 

E-mail rdavis@ftdd.org

Russ Davis, RPO Coordinator 
First TN Development District 
3211 North Roan Street 
Johnson City, TN 37601 

Middle Tennessee RPO 

Physical Address 

Phone - (615) 560-0211 

Fax (615) 833-2585 

E-mail  khelton@mchra.com

Karyssa Helton 
Mid-Cumberland Human Resource 
Agency 
1101 Kermit Drive, Suite 300 
Nashville, TN 37217 

West Tennessee RPO Jasmine Champion Phone (901) 729-2871 
Memphis Area Association of 
Governments Fax (901) 729-4107 

Physical Address 8289 Cordova Road Ste. 103 E-mail jchampion@maagov.org
Cordova,, TN 38016 

Northwest Tennessee RPO Ben Bradberry, RPO Coordinator Phone (731) 587-4213 ext.230 
PO Box 963 Fax  (731) 587-4587 

Physical Address 124 Weldon Dr. E-mail   ben.bradberry@nwtdd.org
Martin, Tennessee 38237-0963 

South Central East RPO Lisa Cross, RPO Coordinator Phone - (931) 379-2915 
South Central TN Development 
District Fax - (931) 379-2640 
101 Sam Watkins Blvd. E-mail - lcross@sctdd.org

Physical Address Mt.Pleasant, TN 38474 

South Central West RPO Lisa Cross, RPO Coordinator Phone - (931) 379-2915 
South Central TN Development 
District Fax - (931) 379-2910 
101 Sam Watkins Blvd. E-mail - lcross@sctdd.org

 Physical Address Mt. Pleasant, TN 38474 
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Southeast Tennessee RPO Chad Reese, RPO Coordinator 
Southeast TN Development District 

Phone - (423) 424-4263 
Fax - (423) 267-7705 

1000 Riverfront Parkway, 37402 
PO Box 4757 
Chattanooga, TN 37405-0757 

E-mail - creese@sedev.org

Southwest Tennessee RPO Shelton Merrell, RPO Coordinator Phone - (731) 668-6430 

Southwest TN Development District 
102 E. College Street 
Jackson, TN 38301 

Fax - (731) 668-6421 
E-mail - smerrell@swtdd.org

Center Hill RPO Virginia Solimine, RPO Coordinator Phone - (931) 476-4106 
E-mail vsolimine@ucdd.org

Upper Cumberland Development 
District Fax - (931) 432-6010 
1225 South Willow Avenue 
Cookeville, TN 38506 
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